

DATE:

TO:

ALL SIGNATORY EMPLOYERS CONTRIBUTING TO THE IATSE

ENTERTAINMENT & EXHIBITION INDUSTRIES TRAINING TRUST FUND

FROM:

BOARD OF TRUSTEES / IATSE ENTERTAINMENT & EXHIBITION INDUSTRIES

TRAINING TRUST FUND

RE:

NOTICE TO ALL PARTICIPANTS

\*

Training Trust Plans that provide exclusively apprenticeship training benefits, other training benefits or a combination of apprenticeship and other training benefits are exempt from all reporting and disclosure requirements of ERISA if they file a brief notice with the Department of Labor as prescribed under final regulations. Under these final regulations, the notice must be made available to employees of employers who may be eligible to emoll in any course or program of study offered under the Training Trust Plan.

The Training Trust Plan meets the notification requirements of the Department of Labor if each employer makes the required information available to employees by mail or personal delivery or by posting the notice in a conspicuous location at all job sites.

Enclosed is the notice which contains the following required information:

- 1. The name of the Training Trust Plan;
- 2. The Employer Identification Number of the Training Trust Plan sponsor;
- 3. The name of the Training Trust PlanAdministrator; and
- 4. The name and location of an office or person from whom an interested individual can obtain a descript ion of the procedure by which to enroll in any course or program of study offered under the Training Trust Plan.

10045 Riverside Drive, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Toluca Lake, California 91602 Telephone: (818) 980-3499 ◆ Facsimile: (818) 980-3496

## ALL SIGNATORY EMPLOYERS CONTRIBUTING TO THE IATSE ENTERTAINMENT AND EXHIBITION INDUSTRIES TRAINING TRUST FUND

Re: Notice to all Participants

Page 2 of 2

Please make the notice available to all your employees by mail or personal delivery or by posting the notice in a conspicuous location at all job sites.

Liz Campos, Executive Director

IATSE Entertainment and Exhibition Industries

Training Trust Fund

## Enclosure

cc.

Ronald Dahlquist,

Employer Trustee, IATSE Entertainment & Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund Paul Fletcher

Employer Trustee, IATSE Entertainment & Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund Julia Neville.

Participant Trustee, IATSE Enteltainment & Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund Brian Ohl.

Employer Trustee, IATSE Enteltainment & Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund Seth Popper

Employer Trustee, IATSE Entertainment & Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund Michael Robinson.

Participant Trustee, IATSE Entertainment & Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund William A. Sokol, Legal Counsel,

Weinberg, Roger & Rosenfeld

James Varga

Participant Trustee, IATSE Entertainment & Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund

Pmticipant Trustee, IATSE Entertainment & Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund Apprenticeship & Training Plan Exemption Office of Reports & Disclosures Pension & Welfare Benefit Programs. US Department of Labor



## NOTICE TO ALL PARTICIPANTS IATSE ENTERTAINMENT AND EXHIBITION INDUSTRIES TRAINING TRUST FUND

This is to inform you that the IATSE Entertainment and Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund, Employer Identification Number 45-6341928, provides training and re-training for those entering the industry and those already in the industry.

For information about enrolling in the courses or a description of what courses are or will be available, please contact:

Liz Campos, Executive Director
IATSE Entertainment and Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund
10045 Riverside Dr., 2nd Floor
Toluca Lake, CA 91602

The Training Trust Plan is administered by the Board of Trustees of the IATSE Entertainment and Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund.

Board of Trustees

IATSE Entertainment and Exhibition Industries Training Trust Fund

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Date: FEB 17 2013

IATSE ENTERTAINMENT AND EXHIBITION INDUSTRIES TRAINING TRUST FUND C/O PATRICIA A DAVIS
1001 MARINA VILLAGE PARKWAY STE 200 ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Employer Identification Number: 45-6341928
DLN: 17053285313001
Contact Person: SHEILA M ROBINSON ID# 31220
Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500

Accounting Period Ending:
December 31
Form 990 Required:
Yes
Effective Date of Exemption:
June 22, 2011
Contribution Deductibility:
No
Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax-exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(9) of the Internal Revenue Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-NC, Compliance Guide for Tax-Exempt Organizations (Other than 501(c)(3) Public Charities and Private Foundations), for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

We have sent a copy of this letter to your representative as indicated in your power of attorney.

Sincerely,

Holly O. Paz

Director, Exempt Organizations Rulings and Agreements

Enclosure: Publication 4221-NC